Lu
m
ifa
LF2B LED Machine Lighting
6 		  www.IDEC.com
LF2B Series
Key features:
Wide range of input voltages (100 - 240V AC) and DC-battery compatible 12/24V

LF2B-F
(1,080mm) LF2B-F3P-ATHWW2-1M LF2B-F4P-ATHWW2-1M
Part Number Structure
   LF2B - C  3 P - ATHWW2 - 1M
Length
B:	 210mm (8.27”)
C:	 330mm (12.99”)
D:	 580mm (22.83”)
E:	 830mm (32.68”)
F:	 1,080mm (42.52”)
Cover
3: Clear
4: White
Rated Voltage
A:	 100/240V AC
B:	 12V/24V DC
DC12V/24V Length: B (210mm), C (330mm), D (580mm) only
7800-262-IDEC (4332) • USA & Canada
LF2BLED Machine Lighting
Lum
ifa
Accessories
Item Part Number Remarks
Mounting Bracket (U-shape) LF9Z-1SB21 Comes with the product (see Note below)
Mounting Bracket (L-shape) LF9Z-1SB22 Order separately
LF2B-B and -C includes 2 pieces of brackets each; LF2B-E 3 pieces, and LF2B-F 4 pieces each.
General Specifications
Model LF2B-B
(210mm)
LF2B-C
(330mm)
LF2B-D
(580mm)
LF2B-E
(830mm)
LF2B-F
(1,080mm)
Rated Voltage
100-240V AC 50/60Hz (Voltage range: 90-264V AC)
12V/24V DC (Voltage range: 10.8-30V DC)
Input Current (typical)
(at the rated voltage) 1
AC100~240V 33mA 67mA 96mA 149mA 226mA
DC12V/24V 215mA 409mA 880mA –
Rated Power
(at the rated voltage)
AC100~240V 3.8W 7.5W 9.2W 14.3W 21.8W
DC12V/24V 2.6W 4.9W 10.6W –
Insulation Resistance 100MΩ minimum (500V DC megger)
Dielectric Strength
AC100~240V AC2,000V
DC12V/24V AC1,000V –
Vibration Resistance Frequency 5 - 55 Hz, Amplitude 0.17mm, speed acceleration 20m/s2, 3 directions, 2 hours each
Shock Resistance 300m/s2, 6 directions, 5 times each
Operating Temperature –30 to +55°C (no freezing)
Operating Humidity 45 to 85% RH (no condensation)
Storage Temperature –35 to +70°C (no freezing)
Operating Atmosphere No corrosive gases
Life 2 40,000 hours (Ta = 25°C) (The total illumination life in which the brightness maintains a minimum of 70% of the initial value.)
Degree of Protection IP65 (IEC 60529)
Material Front Cover: Polycarbonate Resin; End Cover/Cable Gland: Polyamide Resin; Cable: PVC sheathing (24AWG)
Weight (approx.)
AC100~240V 200g 255g 400g 520g 645g
DC12V/24V 175g 235g 370g –
1.	 AC100V input for AC100 - 240V; DC12V input for DC12V/24V
2.	 LED life is dependent on the operating environment and conditions.
LED Optical Specifcations
Illumination Color White
Color Temperature/